

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19696/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2013 in CA No.3/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GWALIOR SUGAR CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATEET IMPEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1.

Issue notice.

Since Respondent No. 1 has already entered appearance through its counsel, no formal notice be issued to Respondent No. 1.

Until further orders, there shall be an interim stay of the appointment of the provisional Liquidator.

After all the parties appear in this case, an appropriate order will be passed for sale of some portion of assets of the petitioner Company to pay the dues of its creditors.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner Company will not dispose of any of its assets.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER